32
When the sliders are ordered mounted in rail, the preload setting is
done in factory, with our regolation instruments to assure a standard
light preload P1, to assure no play and with optimal smooth running.
As there might be minor differences of internal raceway distance,
between same type of rails, already preload set sliders should not be
used for other rails. I.e. each slider must be preload set to each rail.
When sliders are purchased separately from the rail, the preload set-

PAZ/PAX 26 7 Nm
PAZ/PAX 40 23 Nm
Slider type Code for flat key
RL28 KML28
RL43 KML43
Wiper codes Slider type
KT- 18 R.18
KT-28 R.28, R. T28
KT-43 R.43, R. T43
KTL-28 RL28
KTL-43 RL43
KTS-28 R. S28
KTS-43 R. S43
KTLS-28 RLS28
KTLS-43 RLS43
Preload setting of slider series PA.
Preload setting of slider series RL.